XRP7724
World’s Lowest Power Consumption, Programmable Power Management System
Quad Channel Digital PWM/PFM Programmable Power Management System
The XRP7724 is a breakthrough Digital PWM/PFM quad output programmable
power management system. The XRP7724 is the �rst digital controller that can
be considered for portable or other power sensitive applications due to the
signi�cant reduction in operating current. Patented technology allows transient

•	 Medical & Industrial Equipment
XRP7724 TYPICAL APPLICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Junction Temp Range Package Packing Quantity Default I2C Address
XRP7724ILB-F -40°C≤T
J
≤+125°C TQFN-44 260/Tray 0x50
XRP7724ILBTR-F -40°C≤T
J
≤+125°C TQFN-44 2.5K/Tape & Reel 0x50
XRP7724EVB-DEMO-2P-KIT XRP7724 Evaluation Board